I
i
\ Sl (‘()LLI‘ GE OF ARTS AND S(‘ll NCls Y

FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to the University of Madras)
Accredited with B++ Grade by NAAC, An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Sethu Bhaskara Nagar, Madhanangkuppam, Chennai - 99

Solicit your gracious presence for
6" year Celebrations
The Induction Ceremony of 26™ Batch Students &
Inauguration of Students’ Union and Department Associations

On Wednesday, 06 August 2023, at 10.00 am.

CHIEF GUEST
Mr. Muneo Takahashi

Consul-General of Japan, Chennai
will inaugurate Students’ Union and Department Associations

GUEST OF HONOR
Dr. Akash K. Ouchi m.v.s.r., .o

Director, Soka Gakkai International & Soka International School, Malaysia
will preside over the Induction Ceremony

Mrs. Kogilam Kumanan

Secretary, Soka Ikeda College, Chennai
will install the Office Bearers of Students’ Union

Principal Secretary Chalrman




10:00 a.m
10:05 a.m
10:10 a.m

10:15 a.m

10:20 a.m
10:25 a.m

10:40 a.m

10:50 a.m

11:15 am

11:20 a.m

11:25 a.m

11:30 a.m

11:40 a.m

11:50 a.m

11:55 a.m

=2\
PROGRAM SCHEDULE ", {7
Tamizhthai Vazhthu g}\"’f\

Lighting of Kuthuvilakku ooy

& Fg‘{ 7*
Welcome Address L ;iy\\
Dr. Meera Murugesan, Principal X
Introduction of Chief Guest 17}"".

Dr. Kanmani Subramanian, Vice Principal
Honouring of Guests

Induction of 26" Batch Students

Oath taking & Message
Dr. Akash K. Ouchi, Director, SGI & SISM

Inauguration of Students’ Union and Chief Guest Address
Mr. Muneo Takahashi, Consul-General of Japan, Chennai

Installation of Office Bearers
Mrs. Kogilam Kumanan, Secretary

Oath Taking by Office Bearers
Students’ Union Faculty Advisor

Acceptance Speech 4 2
Ms. Thahsin Nisa A, Students’ Union President ‘
Presidential Address ;-
Dr. Sethu Kumanan, Chairman '\’_ .
Freshers’ Outlook T
First Year Students *;a:’f
Ve

Introduction of Japanese Students of AEP s
Mrs. Kiyomi Tanaka, Japanese Language Teacher f&”\g‘

0

Vote of Thanks
Ms. Sanjeevani Vishwakarma, Students’ Union Secretary 7
National Anthem r



