The Management, Principal, Staff & Students of

S.I. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to the University of Madras)
Accredited with B++ Grade by NAAC, An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution
Sethu Bhaskara Nagar, Madhanangkuppam, Chennai - 99

Solicit your gracious presence for

26th year Celebrations

The Induction Ceremony of 26th Batch Students & Inauguration of Students' Union and Department Associations

On Wednesday, 06 August 2025, at 10.00 a.m.

CHIEF GUEST Mr. Muneo Takahashi

Consul-General of Japan, Chennai will inaugurate Students' Union and Department Associations

GUEST OF HONOR

Dr. Akash K. Ouchi M.U.R.P., Ph.D.

Director, Soka Gakkai International & Soka International School, Malaysia will preside over the Induction Ceremony

Mrs. Kogilam Kumanan

Secretary, Soka Ikeda College, Chennai will install the Office Bearers of Students' Union

PRO	GRAM	SCHED	ULE

	PRUUKAM JUHEDULE	
10:00 a.m	Tamizhthai Vazhthu	
10:05 a.m	Lighting of Kuthuvilakku	
10:10 a.m	Welcome Address Dr. Meera Murugesan, Principal	
10:15 a.m	Introduction of Chief Guest Dr. Kanmani Subramanian, Vice Principal	
10:20 a.m	Honouring of Guests	
10:25 a.m	Induction of 26 th Batch Students Oath taking & Message Dr. Akash K. Ouchi, Director, SGI & SISM	
10:40 a.m	Inauguration of Students' Union and Chief Guest Address Mr. Muneo Takahashi, Consul-General of Japan, Chennai	
10:50 a.m	Installation of Office Bearers Mrs. Kogilam Kumanan, Secretary	
11:15 a.m	Oath Taking by Office Bearers Students' Union Faculty Advisor	
11:20 a.m	Acceptance Speech Ms. Thahsin Nisa A, Students' Union President	
11:25 a.m	Presidential Address Dr. Sethu Kumanan, Chairman	
11:30 a.m	Freshers' Outlook First Year Students	
11:40 a.m	Introduction of Japanese Students of AEP Mrs. Kiyomi Tanaka, Japanese Language Teacher	
11:50 a.m	Vote of Thanks Ms. Sanjeevani Vishwakarma, Students' Union Secretary	
11:55 a.m	National Anthem	